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Ministry of Mines Ajmer- 305 002 (Rajasthan)
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Indian Bureau of Mines

Mine Code: 26RAJ06016
BLW-220/Gar-13 feA® :31.12.2019

1/s AKD Gem Garnet Mines,

F 203, Near Mahapragya Circle,

Azad Nagar,Bhilwara(Raj) 311 001

E-mail: anildasot12@gmail.com,anildasot@yahoo.com

fawa : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Kodukota
Garnet Mine (M.L.. 02/93, Lease area 4.27 Hect.) in Bhilwara District of Rajasthan State.

TRIeY,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in
your above mine during the inspection made on 04.12.2019 by the undersigned in presence of Shri Anil Kumar
Dasot, partner ot M/s AKD Gem Garnet Mines: :

Rule No. Nature of violation observed in detail \
Rule 11(1) The mining operations are carried out in violation of following provisions of approved Modified
Mining Plan(Approved on 04.04.2016): -

(i) During the year 2016 & 2017 exploration was proposed by 05 trenches but only two exploratory

trail pits were dug.

(ii) Bench height & width have not been maintained as per approved proposals.

(iii) During the year 2018-19, plantation has not been carried out as per approved proposal.
26 (2) A vyearly report to be submitted before 1% July of every year setting forth the extent of protective and

rehabilitation works carried out as envisaged in the approved progressive mine closure plan has not

been submitted to this office for the year 2018-19.
Rule 45(5)(c)| Annual return shall be submitted before 1* day of July each year for the preceding financial year in
electronic form, along with a signed print copy of the same if it is not digitally signed but till date |

‘you have not submitted Annual Return for the year 2018-19.
02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an oftence pumshable

under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017 and in case of non compliance of the above rules following action may be
initiated under MCDR, 2017:
(a) Mining operations may be suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017.
(b) Prosecution may be launched against you.
03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance to this office

within 45 (forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter
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